terminated as hereinafter provided, the Grantor reserving and the
Grantee yielding and paying to the Grantor at the Office of the
Department of Land and Natural Resources, Honolulu, Oahu, State

of Hawaii, a one time payment, payable in advance, without notice
or demand of ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND
N0/100 DOLLARS ($116,300.00).

527148 1.DOC

THE GRANTOR AND THE GRANTEE COVENANT AND AGREE AS
FOLLOWS:

1. The Grantee shall at all times with respect to the
easement area use due care for public safety and agrees to

indemnify, defend, and hold the Grantor harmless from and against